examined the proposal to amend the Regulations for the Ap-
pointments and Remuneration Committee.

In 2018, as at the date of this Report, the Committee has met 3 
times, with an average duration of two hours and 43 minutes each.
The BoD has confirmed the allocation of an annual budget for 
2018 of 25,000.00 Euros (twenty-five thousand point zero ze-
ro) for the Committee so as to permit, should it be deemed nec-
essary, to confer external mandates instrumental to the perfor-
mance of its duties.

GENERAL REMUNERATION POLICY

The Remuneration Policy for Directors and Key Managers, defined

[...]

In 2018, as at the date of this Report, the Committee has met 3 
times, with an average duration of the meetings of one hour and 43 
minutes, of which one held jointly with the Board of Auditors.

The BoD confirmed the allocation of an annual budget for 2018 of 
25,000.00 Euros (twenty-five thousand point zero zero) for the 
Committee so as to allow it, should it be deemed necessary, to con-
fer external mandates instrumental to the performance of its duties.

10. INTERNAL CONTROL   
AND RISK MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

tem involves subjects with diverse roles within the Company (gov-